

New State Road Resurfacing

Peru Olena to North Fairfield Corp Limit - 18,500ft. x 20 ft. (Avg.) = 41,115 SY (1" Mill)

Bid Opening : January 31, 2020 10:01 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Price	Costs	GERKEN PAVING		ERIE BLACKTOP		PRECISION PAVING		A.J. RILEY		SARVER PAVING	
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 6" (as directed)	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, 1"	41,200	SY	\$1.75	\$72,100.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 57,680.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 55,620.00
4	254	Patching of Planed Surface, as per plan	200	TN	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 19,800.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY Non-tracking	4,200	GAL	\$2.50	\$10,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,900.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 1 1/2", As per plan, PG64-22	1,800	CY	\$150.00	\$270,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 262,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 266,400.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 2", Avg. As per plan, PG64-22 , 75 EA (drives)	40	TN	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggergate (berm)	350	CY	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00
10	623	Monument Boxes Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	630	Signs (OPWC) As Per Plan	2	EA.	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts, 4ft stubs 2 1/2" 730.016	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
13	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts, 2" 730.016	214	FT	\$10.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,968.80	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,140.00
14	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (48")	14	EA	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 367.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
15	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	52	SF	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 858.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 902.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 858.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00
16	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	32	SF	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 537.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00
17	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road name)	11	SF	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
18	642	Center Line	3.5	Mile	\$800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,607.50	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,747.50	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,607.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,730.00
19	642	Edge Line	7	Mile	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00
20	642	Temporary Centerline Striping (2 applications)	7	Mile	\$6,815.00	\$47,705.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
21	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00
						TOTAL	\$500,000.00	\$ 394,255.00		\$ 407,954.60		\$ 434,585.00		\$ 437,690.00		\$ 456,150.00
													<i>Correct price based on Quantity X Unit Price</i>			